

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0824 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/23/2018 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 8/27/2018 Final action: 8/27/2018

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Master Purchase Order between the City and County of Denver

and Staples Contract & Commercial, LLC to combine office and janitorial supplies under one

agreement.

Combines two separate office and janitorial supply contracts with Staples Contract & Commercial,

LLC for streamlined ordering and tracking purposes with no change to amount or duration

(5595N0116A). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 9-

17-18. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 8-7-18.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR18 0824 GS Janitorial and Office Supplies, 2. 18-0824 Filed Resolution_Staples Contract &

Commercial, LLC MPO No. 559N0116A, SC00000761, 3. 18-0824 Master Purchase Order_Staples

Contract & Commercial, LLC MPO No. 559N0116A, SC-00000761, 4. 18-0824 Filed

Resolution_Staples Contract & Commercial, LLC MPO No. 559N0116A, SC00000761.pdf, 5. 18-0824

- signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/28/2018	1	Council President	signed	
8/27/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
8/7/2018	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	